
40 11TH Street West, Ste 220 
Kalispell, MT 59901 
OFFICE: 406.751.8200 
EMAIL: planning.zoning@flathead.mt.gov  
WEB: flathead.mt.gov/planning_zoning 

 
 

FCPZ Zoning Application Submittal Dates and Meeting Dates 

Calendar Year 2023 

 

 
 

Application Deadline1 Meeting Date2 
  
Flathead County Planning Board  
Wed. November 2, 2022 Wed. January 11, 2023 

Fri. December 2, 2022 Wed. February 8, 2023 

Fri. December 30, 2022 Wed. March 8, 2023 

Tue. February 7, 2023 Wed. April 12, 2023 

Wed. March 8, 2023 Wed. May 10, 2023 

Tue. April 11, 2023 Wed. June 14, 2023 

Fri. May 5, 2023 Wed. July 12, 2023 

Mon. June 5, 2023 Wed. August 9, 2023 

Tue. July 11, 2023 Wed. September 13, 2023 

Mon. August 7, 2023 Wed. October 11, 2023 

Tue. September 5, 2023                                                                    Wed. November 8, 2023 

Fri. October 6, 2023 Wed. December 13, 2023 

  

Flathead County Board of Adjustment  
Thur. November 17, 2022 Tues. January 3, 2023 

Thur. December 22, 2022 Tues. February 7, 2023 

Mon. January 23, 2023 Tues. March 7, 2023 

Tue. February 21, 2023 Tues. April 4, 2023 

Tue. March 21, 2023 Tues. May 2, 2023 

Mon. April 24, 2023                                                                            Tues. June 6, 2023 

No Meeting No Meeting 

Fri. June 16, 2023 Tues. August 1, 2023 

Mon. July 24, 2023 Tues. September 5, 2023 

Mon. August 21, 2023 Tues. October 3, 2023 

Mon. September 25, 2023                                                                   Tues. November 7, 2023 

Fri. October 20, 2023 Tues. December 5, 2023 
 

 
1 Completed applications, additional required materials and fees must be submitted by close of business on date provided. A separate check made 

out to ‘GIS’ for $75 must be submitted with application for the adjacent property owners list. 
2 Applicants who are unwilling and/or unable to provide information as needed for an adequate review by FCPZ staff may expect postponement 
of meeting date. 

 


